

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 SEP -8 PM 2:38

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK *hjh*

No. 84246-9

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Martin Mellish, *Petitioner,*

v.

Frog Mountain Pet Care, Harold Elyea, Jane Elyea, *Respondents*
and Jefferson County, *Respondent.*

FROG MOUNTAIN PET CARE'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

David P. Horton, WSBA No. 27123
LAW OFFICE OF DAVID P. HORTON, INC. P.S.
3212 NW Byron Street, Suite 104
Silverdale, WA 98383
(360) 692-9444
(360) 692-1257 Facsimile
Attorneys for Respondents
Frog Mountain Pet Care,
Harold Elyea, Jane Elyea

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF FACTS.....2

III. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT.....4

A. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....4

B. THE LAND USE PETITION’S TIMELINESS5

 1. Timeliness under the local ordinance.....6

 2. Timeliness under LUPA.....10

IV. CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

<i>1000 Virginia Ltd. Partnership v. Vertecs Corp</i> , 158 Wash.2d 566, 146 P.3d 423 (2006).....	11
<i>Allenbach v. Tukwila</i> , 101 Wash.2d 193, 676 P.2d 473 (1984).....	11
<i>Asche v. Bloomquist</i> , 132 Wash.App. 784, 133 P.3d 475 (2006).....	12
<i>Bour v. Johnson</i> , 80 Wash.App. 643, 647, 910 P.2d 548 (1996).....	4
<i>Chelan County v. Nykreim</i> , 146 Wash.2d 904, 52 P.3d 1 (2002).....	4,9,14,16
<i>Citizens to Preserve Pioneer Park LLC v. City of Mercer Island</i> , 106 Wash. App. 461, 467, 24 P.3d 1079 (2001).....	5
<i>Crown Cascade, Inc. v. O'Neal</i> , 100 Wash.2d 256, 668 P.2d 585 (1983).....	8
<i>Duke v. Boyd</i> , 133 Wash.2d 80, 87, 942 P.2d 351 (1997).....	14
<i>Ellis v. Barto</i> , 82 Wash.App. 454, 918 P.2d 540 (1996).....	4
<i>Fay v. Northwest Airlines, Inc.</i> , 115 Wash.2d 194, 796 P.2d 412 (1990).....	5
<i>Geschwind v. Flanagan</i> , 121 Wash.2d 833, 854 P.2d 1061 (1993).....	14
<i>KSLW by Wells v. City of Renton</i> , 47 Wash.App. 587, 736 P.2d 664 (1986).....	6,9
<i>Mellish v. Frog Mountain Pet Care</i> , 154 Wash.App. 395, 225 P.3d 439 (2010).....	4,8,13,14
<i>Miebach v. Colasurdo</i> , 102 Wash.2d 170, 685 P.2d 1074 (1984).....	11
<i>O'Donoghue v. State</i> , 66 Wash.2d 787, 405 P.2d 258 (1965).....	11
<i>Overhulse Neighborhood Association v. Thurston County</i> , 94 Wash.App. 593, 972 P.2d 470 (1999).....	5
<i>Samuel's Furniture, Inc. v. Dep't. of Ecology</i> , 147 Wash.2d 440, 54 P.3d 1194 (2002).....	13
<i>Schaeferco, Inc. v. Columbia River Gorge Com'n</i> , 121 Wash.2d 366, 849 P.2d 1225 (1993).....	7,8,14

<i>Seattle Police Officers' Guild v. City of Seattle</i> , 121 Wash.App. 453, 89 P.3d 287, 289 (2004).....	15,16
<i>Skagit Surveyors and Eng'r, LLC v. Friends of Skagit County</i> , 135 Wash.2d 542, 958 P.2d 962 (1998).....	5
<i>Skinner v. Civil Service Commission of Medina</i> , 146 Wash.App. 171, 232 P.3d 558 (2008).....	14,15,17
<i>State v. Bryan</i> , 93 Wash.2d 177, 606 P.2d 1228 (1980).....	8,9
<i>State v. Chapman</i> , 140 Wash.2d 436, 998 P.2d 282 (2000).....	14
<i>State v. Chester</i> , 133 Wash.2d 15, 21, 940 P.2d 1374 (1997).....	14
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 104 Wash.2d 179, 703 P.2d 1052 (1985).....	14
<i>State v. Pike</i> , 118 Wash.2d 585, 826 P.2d 152 (1992).....	14
<i>State v. Q.D.</i> , 102 Wash.2d 19, 685 P.2d 557 (1984).....	8
<i>Stroh Brewery Co. v. Dep't of Revenue</i> , 104 Wash.App. 235, 15 P.3d 692.....	14
<i>Syrovoy v. Alpine Res., Inc.</i> , 122 Wash.2d 544, 859 P.2d 51 (1993).....	4
<i>Union Bay Preservation Coalition v. Cosmos Dev. & Admin. Corp.</i> , 127 Wash.2d 614, 902 P.2d 1247 (1995).....	5
<i>Valley View Indus. Park v. City of Redmond</i> , 107 Wash.2d 621, 733 P.2d 182 (1987).....	11
<i>Victoria Tower Partnership v. City of Seattle</i> , 49 Wash.App. 755, 745 P.2d 1328 (1987).....	11
<i>Waste Mgmt. of Seattle v. Utils. & Transp. Comm'n</i> , 123 Wash.2d 621, 869 P.2d 1034 (1994).....	14
<i>West Main Associates v. City of Bellevue</i> , 106 Wash.2d 47, 720 P.2d 782 (1986).....	11

Statutes, Ordinances and Court Rules

JCC 18.20.260.....2

JCC 18.40.310.....7,8

JCC 18.40.330.....17

JCC 18.40.340.....3

House Bill 2740, Chapter 59. Law of 2010.....1,6,10,12

RCW 4.16.326.....11

RCW 36.70C.....1,3,5,6,8,9,10,12,13,14,15,16, 17,18

RCW 36.70C.010.....16

RCW 36.70C.020.....12

RCW 36.70C.030.....5

RCW 36.70C.040.....1,4,5,12,13

RCW 41.12.....15,17

Other Authorities

Overstreet and Kirchheim: *The Quest for the Best Test to Vest:
Washington's Vested Rights Doctrine Beats the Rest,*
23 Seattle U.L.Rev. 1043, 1043-1044 (2000).....10
